± 0142998

Record Official Recording requested By COW COUNTY TITLE

Lincoln County - NV - Recorder Leslie Boucher

Fee: \$15.00 Page 1 of 3 Recorded By: LB RPTT: \$1,872.00 Book- 278 Page-

004-170-04 A.P.N. # \$181.35 R.P.T.T. 45559 Escrow No. Recording Requested By: Cow County Title Co. Mail Tax Statements To: Same as below When Recorded Mail To: CV ROJAS, LLC 1632 Stonehaven Dr. Las Vegas, Nevada 89108

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That VANDERBILT MORTGAGE AND FINANCE, INC., a Tennessee Corporation for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain Sell and Convey to CV ROJAS, L.L.C., a Nevada Limited Liability Company, as to an undivided 50% interest and ERIN MICHELLE RAY, L.L.C., a Nevada Limited Liability Company, as to an undivided 50% interest and to the assigns of such Grantee forever, all that real property situated in the County of Lincoln. State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and by reference made a part hereof for complete legal description. SUBJECT TO:

- Taxes for fiscal year;
- 2. Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said premises.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: April 18, 2013

/***tenants in common

VANDERBILT MORTGAGE AND FINANCE, INC., a Tennessee Corporation BY: Michael Shulton	
· Authorized Agent	\ \
State of Tennessee }	\ \
County of Blowet }ss. This instrument was acknowledged before me on April 18, 2013 By: Michael Shelton	MINIMAN BEZZI
This instrument was acknowledged before me on April 18, 2013 By: Michael Shelton Signature: Para Beeler Notary Public	TENNESSEE PUBLIC
	COUNT

Exhibit A

File Number: 45559

All that certain real property situate in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, described as follows:

TOWNSHIP 7 SOUTH, RANGE 61 EAST, M.D.B.& M.

Section 9: The Northeast Quarter (NE 1/4)

ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NUMBER FOR 2012 - 2013: 004-170-04

DOC # DV-142998

Recording requested By COW COUNTY TITLE

12:36 PM

04/22/2013 12:36 PM Official Record

STATE OF NEVADA **DECLARATION OF VALUE**

Address:

Pioche, Nevada 89043

1 Asses	ssor Pa	rcel Number(s)		Г	FOR RECORDE	R'S	Lincoln County - NV
	004-17			ŀ	Document/Inst		Leslie Boucher - Recorder
b) _	0 0 1 11			-	Book	· Giik	Page 1 of 1 Fee: \$16.00
c) _					Date of Record	lina:	Recorded By: LB RPTT: \$1,872.00 Book-278 Page-0138
d) _				-	Notes:	y.	Book 270 Page 311
2. Type	of Dros		_ ·	_	110100.		
- ''		cant Land	ь Г	Cinale	Family Boolder		\ \ \
· · ·	<u> </u>		b)	-	Family Resider	ice	
c)	Cor	ndo/Twnhse	d)	2-4 Pl	ex		
e)	Apa	artment Bldg.	f)	Comm	ercial/Industrial	The state of the s	
g)	Agr	icultural	h)	Mobile	Home	The same of the sa	,)
i) [Oth	er		/		10	200
3. Total	Value/	Sales Price of Pr	operty	/		480	7, \$46,200.00
Dee	ed in Lie	eu of Foreclosure	Only (Va	lue of F	Property) (_)/
Tra	nsfer T	ax Value			4	80,000	\$4 6,290.00
Rea	al Prope	erty Transfer Tax	Due:	- 1		1812	\$181.35 V
4. If Exe		n Claimed:				/	/
a.		fer Tax Exemption	-	RS 375.	090, Section: _		·
b.	•	in Reason for Ex	•	State of the local division in which the local division is not as a second division in the local division in t			
5. Partia	al Intere	est: Percentage l	being tran:	sferred	: <u>100 %</u>		
NRS 375. be suppo Furthermo may resul Pursuant	.110 that orted bore, the lt in a port t to NF	at the information y documentation disallowance of enalty of 10% of	provided if called any claim the tax due	is corred upon ned exe e plus ind Sel	ect to the best of to substantial emption or other interest at 1% police shall be juiced.	f their int te the in r determ er month	nd severally liable for any
Signati	ure:	7/10/			Asset	Capacity	y: ^(~[©])
		$\overline{\mathcal{A}}$			///		
Signati	ure:					Capacit	y: Buyer/Grantee
SELLE	R (GR	ANTOR) INFO	RMATIO	N	BUYER (GI	RANTEI	E) INFORMATION
		VANDERBILT N					JAS, L.L.C., & ERIN
		AND FINANCE,				MICHE	LLE RAY, LLC
Print Na		Tennessee Cor	poration		Print Name:		
Addres		500 Alco Trail	/		Address:		tonehaven
City/Sta	ate/Zip	Maryville, TN 37	1804		City/State/Zip	Las Ve	gas, NV 89108
COMPA	ANV/D	ERSON REOLI	ESTING	RECO	RDING (requi	red if no	ot the Seller or Buyer)
Compa			inty Title (scrow No	
No.	,	P.O. Box					
The Real Property lies, the Parks of the Par		328 Mair					